AGREEMENT BIBLIOGRAPHY

Agreement With:

Graffiti Protective Coatings Inc.

Agreement Type:

To provide graffiti removal services for
the City on an on-call basis

Date Approved: 10 03 2020
Start Date: 11 01 2020
End Date: 11 30 2020
Contract Amount: $14,293.33

Comments

File No. 55 (Docusign)
Amendment No. 1
Public Works

Insurance Expiration:

02 17 2021




DocuSign Envelope ID: 1B282B6D-11F1-44A0-80DB-8165BA54031E

CITY OF GARDEN GROVE
AMENDMENT NO. 1

To: Furnish all Materials, Labor, Tools and Supplies to Perform Graffiti Abatement
Maintenance Services on an On-Call Basis for the City of Garden Grove.

This Amendment No. 1 to Furnish all Materials, Labor, Tools and Supplies to
Perform Graffiti Abatement Maintenance Services on an On-Call Basis for the City
of Garden Grove is made and entered into this day of 2020, by
and between the CITY OF GARDEN GROVE, hereinafter referred to as "CITY",
and Graffiti Protective Coatings, 1Inc., hereinafter referred to as
"CONTRACTOR".

WHEREAS, Contractor and CITY entered into Contract No. 159087 effective
February 12, 2019.

WHEREAS, Contractor and CITY desire to amend the Existing Contract as provided
herein.

Now, therefore, it is mutually agreed, by and between the parties as follows:

Section 1: Term and Termination, shall be revised as follows:

The CITY hereby extends the performance period from November 1, 2020 to
November 30, 2020 while a new procurement is in process.

Section 3: Compensation - shall be revised as follows:

The contract price is hereby increased to $14,293.33 for the above term of the
contract only.

Except as expressly amended hereby, the Existing Contract remains in full force
and effect as originally executed.



DocuSign Envelope ID: 18282B6D-11F1-44A0-80DB-8165BA54031E

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Amendment No. 1 to the
Existing Contract to be executed by their respective officers duly authorized on the
date first written above.

Date: 10/2/2020 pu——
CITY OF GARDEN GROVE
DocuSigned by:

By: | WC’%\
City Manager
ESTED:
Tuusa Pomwoq
City Clerk
Date: 10/3/2020

"CONTRACTOR"
ffiki Rxptective Coatings, Inc.,

(arla. (nlusff

By:

Name: Carla Lenhoff

Title: President

Date: 10/2/2020

If CONTRACTOR is a corporation, a
Corporate Resolution and/or
Corporate Seal is required. If a
partnership, Statement of
Partnership must be submitted to
CITY.

'EROVYED AS TO FORM:
iy s 7

Garden
10/2/2020
Date

rove City Attorney




s189)uNjoA pue saakojdwe ‘sjuabe ‘sjejoiyo ‘S1adIYO S) ‘A0S uapIeY Jo Al : painsu| [euoRippy pasinbay

{uogonysuco Jo sadiaes [euoissajoud Jou) plepuels : 3Jyoad %SIy
Auedwon
dwo) s1aniom 1202/}b/L 0202Z/1/} 0202£899%L6Z2OM aoueinsu| a4 lemniy Apaqn AX * dy
Aypyqen [eisuen  L202/LLI2 0Z02/LLR L00S0S¥Zrda0Vd Auedwo) sauesnsu) Auojo) ANX'By
Ayqer sseox3  |Z20Z/LLE  0Z0C/LLE L02252¥0X3 Auedwo soueinsu) Auojod AIX' By
Auedwon
Aunqery oiny LZ0Z/L/L 0Z0Z/\/L 0L0.EBY9YLEZZSY aoueunsu| a4 lenin Apagn) AX ' dy
*ONI SONLLYOD
jueldwod IAILO3LONd 1LI3dVHD Z0L00A
ebeisaro)n ayeq dxg ajed 43 # Koljod lajies esueinsu] Gupey 1seg Wy BWEeN J0pusA JagquinN Jopuesp

Hoday Arewwing asueldwos

L jo | abed

9A0I5) uapuaes Jo Aj19

Xi97]

WV 0Z:¢¥:L 0202/0€/01 81eQ ulid



